Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rockwell Automation, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10/9/02	Street Address: 400 Collins Rd N.E. M/S 124322 City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If essignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional narros(s) & address(ee) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 738581, 1419827, 1292745
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ladas and Parry	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 12-0415
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. M. Iris Hess Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of person sheet extended and account and decrease including cover sheet extended and decrease including and decrea	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES - TM REGISTRATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation WHEREAS, organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, located at 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1400, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark[s] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

COLLINS, Reg. No. 738581

NAVCORE, Reg. No. 1419827

SELSCAN, Reg. No. /292745

AND WHEREAS, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 400 Collins Road N.E., M/S 124,322, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto 20<u>02</u>.

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

[Title]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002582 FRAME: 0529

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

RICHARD P. BERG

HENRY KLEIN

MAVIS S. GALLENSON M. IRIS HESS

KAM C. LOUIE

all members of the Bar of the State of California, and KEVEN P. STEINMAN, a member of the bar of Oklahoma, c/o Ladas & Parry, 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registrations:

COLLINS, Reg. No. 738581

NAVCORE, Reg. No. 1419827

SELSCAN, Reg. No. /272745

ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Eppele, Assistant General Counseltle)

[Date]

400 Collins Road N.E. M/S 124-323 Address:

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498 United States of America

TRADEMARK REEL: 002582 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 12/04/2002